of substantive heads of departments and supervisors in the administration of 

the industry, implementing the policies of management and ensuring that 

work in the industry progresses smoothly. The total population of the entire 

staff in Aso Oke, llorin is about One hundred and eight (108). Therefore, the 

purposive sampling would eliminate from the population those who do not 

matter in the research. 

3.4 SAMPLE SIZE AND SAMPLING TECHNIQUES 

The sample size for this study was drawn from the entire population of 

the industry; is the entire staff (108).

[...]

4.1  INTRODUCTIONN 

This chapter is presenting the analysis and interpretation of the data collected 

from respondents. We shall present tables the responses from the 

questionnaire administered. Two hundred (200) questionnaires were 

administered and One Hundred and fifteen (115) were returned, Lastly. Chi- 

Square test method is used to define the statistical relationship between the 

variables in the hypothesis formed 

4.2  PRESENTATIONS OF DATA 

SECTION A 

TABLE 4.2.l;  SEX DISTRIBUTON 

RESPONSE RESPONDENTS  % NO OF